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 DRIVE 350.S
Batteria molto compatta agli Ioni di litio compatibile con il si-
stema di comunicazione intelligente che riconosce l’attrezzo 
collegato. 
La batteria è alloggiata in uno speciale cinturone in dotazione, 
questo consente la massima praticità e libertà di movimento 
durante il lavoro.
Leggera e performante, ricaricabile in poco tempo. Non risen-
te dell’effetto memoria e può essere ricaricata anche se non 
completamente scarica, conservando così sempre la massima 
efficienza. Non risente dei problemi di surriscaldamento, garan-
tendo estrema sicurezza e maggior tempo di vita rispetto alle 
comuni batterie al litio.
Il display digitale retroilluminato consente un’agevole lettura del-
le funzioni operative, degli allarmi di errore e il livello di carica 
della batteria durante l’uso.

VANTAGGI PROFESSIONALI
• Batteria MULTIFUNZIONE adatta per tutti gli attrezzi elettronici 

ZANON ELECTRONIC SYSTEM compatibili
• Compatta e leggera
• Interfaccia CAN-BUS efficiente per varie funzioni di 

comunicazione e diagnostica

VANTAGGI AMBIENTALI
• Zero emissioni di CO2
• Zero inquinamento acustico
• Batteria riciclabile fino al 70%

Very compact lithium-ion battery compatible with the intel-
ligent communication system that recognizes the connected 
tool.

The battery is housed in a special belt supplied, this allows 
maximum practicality and freedom of movement during work.

Lightweight and performing, rechargeable in a short time. It 
does not suffer from the memory effect and can be recharged 
even if not completely discharged, thus always maintaining 
maximum efficiency.

It is not affected by overheating problems, guaranteeing ex-
treme safety and longer life than common lithium batteries.

The backlit digital display allows easy reading of operating 
functions, error alarms and the battery charge level during 
use.

PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGES
• MULTIFUNCTION battery suitable for all ZANON 

ELECTRONIC SYSTEM electronic tools compatibles
• Compact and lightweight
• Efficient CAN-BUS interface for various communication 

and diagnostic functions

ENVIRONMENTAL ADVANTAGES
• Zero CO2 emissions
• Zero noise pollution
• Recyclable up to 70%

Batería de iones de litio, muy compacta, compatible con el si-
stema de comunicación inteligente que reconoce la herramienta 
conectada.
La batería se puede sujetar con un cinturón especial suministra-
do, esto permite la máxima practicidad y libertad de movimiento 
durante el trabajo.
Ligerá y de alto rendimiento, recargable en poco tiempo. LAs ba-
terías de Li-Ion no sufren el efecto memoria y se pueden recargar 
aunque no estén completamente descargadas, manteniendo así 
siempre la máxima eficiencia. No se ve afectado por problemas 
de sobrecalentamiento, lo que garantiza una seguridad extrema y 
una vida útil más larga que las baterías de litio comunes.
El display digital retroiluminado permite una fácil lectura de las 
funciones operativas, las alarmas de error y el nivel de carga de 
la batería durante el uso.

VENTAJAS PROFESIONALES
• Batería MULTIFUNCIÓN compatible con todas herramientas 

electrónicas ZANON diseñadas para la seríe de baterías DRIVE.
• Compacta y ligera
• Interfaz de comunicación a tráves de CAN-BUS para las 

diversas funciones de comunicación y diagnóstico

VENTAJAS AMBIENTALES
• Cero emisiones de CO2
• Contaminación acústica cero
• Batería reciclable hasta en un 70%

Dati tecnici Technical data Datos técnicos

DRIVE
350.S

Alimentazione Supply AlimentaciónAlimentación Li-ion battery

Tensione Voltage Voltaje 50,4 V

Capacità Capacity Capacidad 3,2 Ah

Energia accumulata Accumulated energy Energía acumulada 160 Wh

Vita media - Cicli * Average life - Cycles * Vida media - Ciclos * 1000

Tempo di ricarica Charging time Tiempo de carga 4 h

Cavo di collegamento Connecting cable Cable de conexión

Carica batteria 0.8 A 0.8 A battery charger Cargador de 0.8 A

Cintura porta batteria Battery belt Cinturón de batería

Peso Weight Peso 990 gr
* un ciclo corrisponde a una carica e una scarica completa 

della batteria
* one cycle corresponds to a complete charge and 

discharge of the battery
* un ciclo corresponde a una carga y descarga completa 

de la batería

Cintura porta batteria 
Battery belt
Cinturón porta batería

Pulsante on/off  - Display grafico multifunzione
On/off button - Multifunction graphic display
Boton on/off - Display gráfico multifunción

Connettore carica batteria 
Battery charger connector
Conector para acoplar el cargador
de batería
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Cavo adattatore batteria DRIVE 350.S-Abbacchiatore/MARLIN SA 160
DRIVE 350.S battery adapter cable/Harvester/ MARLIN SA 160
Cable adaptador de batería DRIVE 350.S/Vareador/MARLIN SA 160

Cavo di prolunga batteria DRIVE 350.S / Defi oratore el. DF 10 su asta
DRIVE 350.S battery extension cable / Electronic thinner DF 10 on rod
Cable de extensión de batería DRIVE 350.S/Clareador DF 10 en pértiga

Compatibile con i seguenti prodotti
Compatible with the following products
Compatible con los siguientes productos

ALBATROS
 MURCIELAGO
 KARBONIUM PRO
MARLIN SA 160

Compatibile con i seguenti prodotti
Compatible with the following products
Compatible con los siguientes productos

TIGER SL 38
 VIPER SV 45
 SHARK ZS 50
DF 10 on rod
DF 10 su asta
DF 10 en pértiga

Carica batteria standard (0,8 A) per DRIVE 350.S
Standard battery charger (0,8 A) for DRIVE 350.S
Cargador de batería estándar (0,8 A) para DRIVE 350.S

Convertitore tensione 12V-220V da auto
12V-220V car voltage converter
Convertidor de voltaje para automóvil 12V-220V

In dotazione
Supplied
Suministrado

A richiesta
On request
Bajo pedido

A richiesta
On request
Bajo pedido

L’inverter trasforma la tensione in entrata 
da CC11V-CC15V (di auto, trattrice o di una 
batteria 12V) a CA220V in uscita, con una 
potenza di 200W

The inverter transforms the input voltage 
from CC11V-CC15V (of a car, tractor or a 
12V battery) to CA220V at the output, with a 
power of 200W

El inversor transforma la tensión de entrada 
de CC11V-CC15V (de un coche, tractor o 
una batería de 12V) a CA220V en la salida, 
con una potencia de 200W.

A richiesta
On request
Bajo pedido

Massimizza la durata della batteria 
controllando attivamente corrente, tensione 
e temperatura.

Maximizes battery life by actively controlling 
current, voltage and temperature.

Maximiza la vida útil de la batería al 
controlar activamente la corriente, el voltaje 
y la temperatura.
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DRIVE 350.S
Batterie lithium-ion très compacte compatible avec le système 
de communication intelligent qui reconnaît l’outil connecté.

La batterie est logée dans une ceinture spéciale fournie, cela 
permet un maximum de praticité et de liberté de mouvement 
pendant le travail.

Léger et performant, rechargeable en peu de temps. Il n’est pas 
affecté par l’effet mémoire et peut être rechargé même s’il n’est 
pas complètement déchargé, maintenant ainsi toujours une ef-
ficacité maximale. Il n’est pas affecté par les problèmes de sur-
chauffe, garantissant une sécurité extrême et une durée de vie 
plus longue que les batteries au lithium courantes.

L’affichage numérique rétroéclairé permet une lecture facile des 
fonctions de fonctionnement, des alarmes d’erreur et du niveau 
de charge de la batterie pendant l’utilisation.

AVANTAGES PROFESSIONNELS
• Batterie MULTIFONCTION adaptée à tous les outils 

électroniques compatibles ZANON ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
• Compact et léger
• Interface CAN-BUS efficace pour diverses fonctions de 

communication et de diagnostic

AVANTAGES ENVIRONNEMENTAUX
• Zéro émission de CO2
• Zéro nuisance sonore
• Batterie recyclable jusqu’à 70%

Very compact lithium-ion battery compatible with the intel-
ligent communication system that recognizes the connected 
tool.
The battery is housed in a special belt supplied, this allows 
maximum practicality and freedom of movement during work.

Lightweight and performing, rechargeable in a short time. It 
does not suffer from the memory effect and can be recharged 
even if not completely discharged, thus always maintaining 
maximum efficiency.

It is not affected by overheating problems, guaranteeing ex-
treme safety and longer life than common lithium batteries.

The backlit digital display indicates the residual charge very 
clearly and allows easy reading of the information during use.

PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGES
• MULTIFUNCTION battery suitable for all ZANON 

ELECTRONIC SYSTEM electronic tools compatibles
• Compact and lightweight
• Efficient CAN-BUS interface for various communication 

and diagnostic functions

ENVIRONMENTAL ADVANTAGES
• Zero CO2 emissions
• Zero noise pollution
• Recyclable up to 70%

Sehr kompakter Lithium-Ionen-Akku, kompatibel mit dem in-
telligenten Kommunikationssystem, das das angeschlossene 
Werkzeug erkennt.

Der Akku wird mit einem Gürtel geliefert, der maximalen Tra-
gekomfort und Bewegungsfreiheit beim Arbeiten ermöglicht.

Leicht und leistungsstark, in kurzer Zeit wieder aufladbar. Sie lei-
det nicht unter dem Memory-Effekt und kann wieder aufgeladen 
werden, auch wenn sie nicht vollständig entladen ist, und behält 
so immer die maximale Effizienz. Sie ist nicht von Überhitzungs-
problemen betroffen und garantiert extreme Sicherheit und eine 
längere Lebensdauer als herkömmliche Lithium-Batterien.

Die hintergrundbeleuchtete Digitalanzeige ermöglicht ein ein-
faches Ablesen von Betriebsfunktionen, Fehlermeldungen und 
Batteriestand während des Einsatzes.

PROFESSIONELLE VORTEILE 
• MULTIFUNKTION Akku passend für alle kompatiblen ZANON 

ELECTRONIC SYSTEM Elektrowerkzeuge
• Kompakt und leicht
• Effiziente CAN-BUS-Schnittstelle für verschiedene 

Kommunikations- und Diagnosefunktionen

UMWELTVORTEILE
• Null CO2-Emissionen
• Null Lärmbelästigung
• Bis zu 70 % recyclebarer Akku

Données techniques Technical data Technische Daten

DRIVE
350.S

Fournir Supply SpannungsversorgungSpannungsversorgung Li-ion battery

Tension Voltage Stromspannung 50,4 V

Capacité Capacity Nennkapazität 3,2 Ah

Énergie accumulée Accumulated energy Gespeicherte Energie 160 Wh

Durée de vie moyenne - Cycles * Average life - Cycles * Durchschnittliche Lebensdauer - Zyklen * 1000

Temps de charge Charging time Ladezeit 4 h

Câble de connexion Connecting cable Verbindungskabel

Chargeur de batterie 0,8 A 0.8 A battery charger Akkuladegerät 0,8 A

Ceinture de batterie Battery belt Akku-Gürtel

Poids Weight Gewicht 990 gr
* un cycle correspond à une charge et décharge complète 

de la batterie
* one cycle corresponds to a complete charge and 

discharge of the battery
* ein Zyklus entspricht einer vollständigen Ladung und 

Entladung des Akkus

Ceinture porte-batterie
Battery belt
Akkugürtel

Bouton marche/arrêt - Afficheur graphique multifonction
On/off button - Multifunction graphic display
Ein-/Aus-Taste - Multifunktions-Grafikdisplay

Connecteur chargeur de batterie
Battery charger connector
Anschluss für Batterieladegerät
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Câble adaptateur batterie DRIVE 350.S-Arracheuse d’olives / MARLIN SA 160
DRIVE 350.S battery adapter cable/Harvester/ MARLIN SA 160
Akkuadapterkabel DRIVE 350.S - Olivenschüttler / MARLIN SA 160

Rallonge de batterie DRIVE 350.S / Éclaircisseur électr. DF 10 sur tige
DRIVE 350.S battery extension cable / Electronic thinner DF 10 on rod
Akkuverlängerungskabel DRIVE 350.S / Ausdünngerät DF 10 mit Verlängerung

Compatible avec les produits suivants
Compatible with the following products
Kompatibel mit den folgenden Produkten

ALBATROS
 MURCIELAGO
 KARBONIUM PRO
MARLIN SA 160

Compatible avec les produits suivants
Compatible with the following products
Kompatibel mit den folgenden Produkten

TIGER SL 38
 VIPER SV 45
 SHARK ZS 50
DF 10 sur tige
DF 10 on rod
DF 10 mit Verlängerung

Chargeur de batterie standard (0,8 A) pour DRIVE 350.S
Standard battery charger (0,8 A) for DRIVE 350.S
Standard Ladegerät  (0,8 A) für DRIVE 350.S

Convertisseur de tension de voiture 12V-220V
12V-220V car voltage converter
12V-220V Autospannungswandler

Fourni
Supplied
Serienmäßig

Sur demande
On request
Auf Anfrage

Sur demande
On request
Auf Anfrage

L’onduleur transforme la tension d’entrée de 
CC11V-CC15V (d’une voiture, d’un tracteur 
ou d’une batterie 12V) en CA220V en sortie, 
avec une puissance de 200W

The inverter transforms the input voltage 
from CC11V-CC15V (of a car, tractor or a 
12V battery) to CA220V at the output, with a 
power of 200W

Der Wechselrichter wandelt die 
Eingangsspannung von CC11V-CC15V (von 
einem Auto, Traktor oder einer 12V-Batterie) 
in CA220V am Ausgang um, mit einer 
Leistung von 200W.

Un câble adaptateur est nécessaire pour connecter la 
batterie aux secoueur à olives electroniques ou scie 
sauteuse MARLIN SA 160.
An adapter cable is required to connect the battery to 
the harvesters or MARLIN SA 160 jigsaw.
Zum Anschluss des Akkus an die Oliveschüttler oder 
die MARLIN SA 160 Säge wird ein Adapterkabel 
benötigt.

Sur demande
On request
Auf Anfrage

Maximisez la durée de vie de la batterie en 
contrôlant activement le courant, la tension 
et la température.

Maximizes battery life by actively controlling 
current, voltage and temperature.

Optimiert die Lebensdauer des Akkus durch 
aktive Steuerung von Strom, Spannung und 
Temperatur.
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